

CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE

NORTH RIDGEVILLE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Kevin Corcoran, President of Council

Bernadine Butkowski, At-Large/President Pro-Tem Roseanne Johnson, At-Large Terrence Keenan, Ward 1

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held on:

Monday, October 19, 2015 7:15 P.M. North Ridgeville City Hall Council Chambers 7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, OH 44039

This public hearing is being held to consider the following:

T 129-2015 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1240.01 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING CODE ORDINANCE, TO REZONE THE FOLLOWING LAND: LOCATED AT THE INTERSECTION OF MEADOW LAKES BLVD. AND CENTER RIDGE ROAD; PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBERS 07-00-040-000-005, 07-00-040-000-015, 07-00-040-000-018, 07-00-033-102-024 AND 07-00-033-102-025 (AS SHOWN BY LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED); FROM B-2 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT AND R-1 RESIDENCE DISTRICT TO R-2 MULTIPLE RESIDENCE DISTRICT AND OWNED BY RIDGE MINERALS, LLC.

This public hearing is scheduled by order of Mayor G. David Gillock.

George E. Smith Clerk of Council

GES/tlp 09/11//2015

cc: All City (email) News media (email) Residents within 500 feet of applicant (USPS)



Dennis Boose, Ward 2 Dr. Ronald Arndt, Ward 3 Robert Olesen, Ward 4

CITY HALL, 7307 AVON BELDEN ROAD, NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO 44039 PHONE: (440) 353-1508 or 353-0513

FAX: (440) 353-1528